

ACADEMIC SENATE OF THE FACULTY OF TROPICAL AGRISCIENCES (AS FTA)

announces beginning of electoral process and nominees proposal for election of the Dean of FTA

AS FTA on meeting at 16th of December 2020 appointed electoral board with those members:

Electoral Board:

Ing. Radim Kotrba, Ph.D. (head) Ing. Tamara Fedorova, Ph.D. Ing. Vladimír Verner, Ph.D. Ing. Iva Bernáthová Bc. Barbora Motýlová Ing. Ingrid Faltová

Based on electronic communication and per rollam voting between 25th to 26th January 2021 AS FTA has opened the process of election for the dean by posting following election schedule:

Schedule:

- 1. From 1st to 5th February 2021 from 9 to 11 am and from 1 to 3 pm is possible to hand over proposals of nominees for election of dean of the Faculty of Tropical AgriSciences (FTA) to ballot box placed at pavilion FTA, room no. 407. It will be authorised by Mrs. Vlasta Vlkova. Rules for proposal of nominees and forms in English are posted at https://www.ftz.czu.cz/en/r-9418-about-faculty/r-9452-academic-senate#widget-4212-doclist-41264 in section ,Elections of the Dean of FTA 2021' and also posted at official announcement board (4th floor of pavilion FTA).
- 2. Between 8 to 12th February 2021 electoral board will reach nominees to get by email written approval of candidacy acceptance (signed and scanned), a brief biography, a summary of ideas about their work/deans mission for FTA and signed affidavit of irreproachable character. Then AS FTA would publish the list of candidates on the official board of the FTA (4th floor of pavilion FTA).
- 3. On 17th February 2021 starting at 10 there will be online meeting of Academic community in MS Teams, where candidates for dean will give 20 minute talk to introduce themselves and present the ideas about work for FTA.
- 4. On 24th February 2021 will be held meeting of Academic Senate of FTA where election of dean will be organised. This election will be in accordance with Negotiating Code of Academic Senate of FTA. Results of elections will be announced on the official announcement board.

Prague 26th January 2021

Radim Kotrba, Ph.D. Head of AS FTA and head of electoral board